
MARION COUNTY CANDIDATES - 2020

Candidate Name Phone Email Website
US Rep., 5th District Kurt Schrader 503-657-3171 campaign@kurtschrader.com KurtSchrader.com

US Rep., 5th District Mark Gamba 503-974-6222 mark@markgamba.com MarkGamba.com

US Rep., 5th District Blair Reynolds 503-427-8454 blair@reynoldsfor.us ReynoldsFor.US

Secretary of State Mark Hass 503-348-5570 mark@markhass.com MarkHass.com

Secretary of State Jamie McLeod-Skinner 581-981-4050 nichole@jamiefororegon.com JamieForOregon.com

Secretary of State Shemia Fagan 503-757-3426 info@shemiafororegon.com ShemiaForOregon.com

State Treasurer Tobias Read 503-960-4245 tobias@tobiasread.com TobiasRead.com

Attorney General Ellen Rosenblum 503-888-8990 campaign@ellenrosenblum.com EllenRosenblum.com

SD 9 Jim Hinsvark 971-388-3606 farmerjim@yahoo.com jimhinsvark.com/ 

SD 10 Charles Womble 334-435-0492 info@wombleforoffice.com WombleForOffice.com

SD 10 Deb Patterson 503-894-2549 malea@debpattersonor.org DebPattersonOR.org

SD 12 Arianna Blunt 503-507-3831 arianna.for.senate@gmail.com facebook.com/Arianna4Senate

SD 12 Bernadette Hansen 503-428-4045 bumblebernie@yahoo.com facebook.com/bernadette.hansen.984

SD 12 Ross Swartzendruber 503-364-1403 info@friendsofross.org FriendsofRoss.org

SD 12 Lisa Pool 503-509-2506 info@lisapoolfororegon.com LisaPoolForOregon.com

HD 17 Paige Hook 971-328-0928 paigefororegon@gmail.com PaigeForOregon.com

HD 18 Jamie Morrison 503-949-4641 jamie.morrison.house.dist18@gmail.com                          Facebook.com/SilvertonJamieMorrison

HD 19 Chip Davis 503-910-1741 salemguy2012@hotmail.com none found

HD 19 Sarah Landstrom 570-236-8188 sarahnade1717@yahoo.com Sarah2020.net

HD 19 Jacqueline M Leung 626-848-8619 jackiefororegon@gmail.com JackieForOregon.com

HD 20 Paul Evans 503-949-9157 kathy@paulevans.org PaulEvans.org

HD 21 Brian Clem 503-931-2536                 brian@brianclem.com BrianClem.com

HD 22 Teresa Alonso Leon 503-902-4701 teresaforhd22@gmail.com TeresaForOregon.com

HD 23 Sean Scorvo 503-753-6009 sscorvo@me.com facebook.com/seanscorvo

HD 25 Ramiro "RJ" Navarro, Jr. 971-267-2966 admin@ramironavarro.org RamiroNavarro.org

HD 25 Dylan Juran 503-385-6188 dylanjuran@me.com None found

Salem City Council Ward 1 Virginia Stapleton 503-689-5228 electvirginiastapleton@gmail.com ElectVirginiaStapleton.com

Salem City Council Ward 3 Trevor Phillips 503-569-5410                trevorgrantphillips@yahoo.com ElectTrevorPhillips.com

Salem City Council Ward 5 Hollie Oakes-Miller 541-760-1666 hollie@holsgem.com HollieForSalem.com

Salem City Council Ward 7 Vanessa Nordyke 971-304-8003 vanessa@electvanessanordyke.com ElectVannessaNordyke.com

Mayor, City of Salem Adam Lansky None found None found None found

Mayor, City of Salem Brooke Jackson 971-599-1039                brookeformayor@gmail.com Facebook.com/BrookeJacksonforMayor/

Mayor, City of Salem Chuck Bennett 503-581-3141 chuck@cosa.k12.or.us 4salemmayorchuckbennett.com

Marion County Commissioner #3 Ashley Carson Cottingham 971-209-2709 ashley4oregon@gmail.com AshleyForOregon.com

Marion County Commissioner #3 Daniel Norton 503-584-3843 drnorton@protonmail.com None found

Marion County Clerk Bill Burgess 503-932-1708 BillBurgess@earthlink.net Facebook.com/electbillburgess

Marion County Clerk Danielle Gonzalez 503877-5131 votedaniellegonzalez@gmail.com votedaniellegonzalez.com
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